76th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2011 Regular Session

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 175

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

April 27

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete "7" and insert "5".
2	Delete lines 6 through 27.
3	On <u>page 2</u> , delete lines 1 through 31.
4	In line 32, delete "4" and insert "2".
5	In line 34, delete "devel-".
6	In line 35, delete "opment" and insert "investment".
7	In line 36, after the first "businesses" delete the rest of the line and insert "and consortia of
8	businesses in imple-".
9	In line 37, delete "common,".
10	In line 39, after "to" insert "employed".
11	In line 40, delete "employed by participants in a project".
12	In line 42, after the semicolon insert "and".
13	In line 44, delete "; and" and insert a period.
14	Delete line 45.
15	On <u>page 3</u> , delete line 1.
16	In line 9, delete ", industries" and delete "and industries".
17	In line 12, delete "Use the public procurement process set out in ORS chapter 279B" and insert
18	"Notwithstanding the provisions of the Public Contracting Code, use an open and competitive pro-
19	curement process".
20	Delete lines 14 through 17 and insert:
21	"(d) Require that businesses participating in a project provide private sector funding equal to
22	the amount of state funding provided for the project; and".
23	In line 18, delete "(f)" and insert "(e)".
24	In line 30, after "section" insert a period and delete the rest of the line and delete line 31.
25	In line 32, delete "5" and insert "3".
26	In line 36, delete "4" and insert "2".
27	In line 37, delete "6" and insert "4".
28	In line 39, delete "development" and insert "investment".
29	On <u>page 4</u> , line 2, after "(c)" insert "At least".
30	Delete lines 7 and 8 and insert:
31	"(a) Plan, implementation procedures and evaluation criteria shall be described in the local plan
32	developed by a local workforce investment board under ORS 660.327.".
33	Delete lines 10 through 14 and insert:
34	"(4) Local workforce investment boards responsible for managing the program shall ensure ap-

- 1 In line 15, delete "the State Workforce Investment Board and".
- 2 In line 26, delete "7" and insert "5".
- 3 In line 30, delete "6" and insert "4".

4